
FCC ID: EW780-5125-B01

Federal Communications Commission
7435 Oakland Mills Road,
Columbia, Maryland 21046

Request for Confidentiality

VTech Telecommunications Ltd. would like to keep the following documents as confidential on FCC
Part 15 Class II permissive change applications.

FCC ID Grant Date Freq Range (MHz) Description of Exh. Submission
Date

EW780-5125-B01 06/28/2002

06/10/2002

02/14/2002

09/28/2001

2411.15 – 2418.4

2411.15 – 2418.4

2411.15 – 2418.4

2411.15 – 2418.4

Technical Specification
Schematics

Technical Specification
Schematics

Schematics

Block Diagram
Technical Description
Technical Description
Technical Description
Security Code Information
Circuit Diagram

06/28/2002
06/29/2002

06/12/2002
06/12/2002

02/14/2002

08/09/2001
08/09/2001
08/09/2001
08/09/2001
08/09/2001
08/09/2001

The above documents contain information for special design & technology in VTech cordless
telephones, so we would like to prevent the access by public.

Dated this     3     day of    September    2002

By:_________________________________             Joseph Poon            
       (Signature)                (Printed)

Title:   Regulatory Compliance Manager       Telephone:  (604) 273-5131

Applicant: VTECH Engineering Canada Ltd.


