

VTech Engineering Canada Ltd.

200 – 7671 Alderbridge Way, Richmond, B.C. Canada V6X 1Z9 Tel: (604) 273-5131 Fax: (604) 276-9137

FCC ID: EW780-5125-B01

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road, **Columbia, Maryland 21046**

Request for Confidentiality

VTech Telecommunications Ltd. would like to keep the following documents as confidential on FCC Part 15 Class II permissive change applications.

FCC ID	Grant Date	Freq Range (MHz)	Description of Exh.	Submission Date
EW780-5125-B01	06/28/2002	2411.15 - 2418.4	Technical Specification Schematics	06/28/2002 06/29/2002
	06/10/2002	2411.15 - 2418.4	Technical Specification Schematics	06/12/2002 06/12/2002
	02/14/2002	2411.15 - 2418.4	Schematics	02/14/2002
	09/28/2001	2411.15 - 2418.4	Block Diagram Technical Description Technical Description Technical Description Security Code Information Circuit Diagram	08/09/2001 08/09/2001 08/09/2001 08/09/2001 08/09/2001 08/09/2001

The above documents contain information for special design & technology in VTech cordless telephones, so we would like to prevent the access by public.

Dated this <u>3</u> day of <u>September</u> 2002

Joseph W (Signature) By:

Joseph Poon (Printed)

Title: <u>Regulatory Compliance Manager</u>

Telephone: (604) 273-5131

Applicant: VTECH Engineering Canada Ltd.